



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
 Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

January 21, 2022

ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.
 Proprietor
SOSEP BUILDERS
 Campaasan, Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 582, Series of 2021**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Repair of Makeshift Building at Bukal Elementary School, Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro and Construction of Main Gate at Maliancog ES, Maliancog, Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro (Repair of Makeshift Building Repair of Roof Framing and Roofing, Doors & Windows, Ceiling and Tileworks, Repainting of Building // Construction of Arch with Gate)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY SIX PESOS AND 98/100 ONLY (Php 846,566.98)**.

Repair of Makeshift Building at Bukal Elementary School, Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 599,568.27
Duration Period: 48 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	8,673.79	8,673.79
SPL-I	Demolition & Disposal of Demolished Materials	1.00 LS	15,320.20	15,320.20
SPL-II	Double Handling	1.00 LS	7,660.10	7,660.10
903(2)	Formworks & Falseworks	1.00 L.S.	37,137.93	37,137.93
1046(2)a1 & 1027(1)	Masonry & Plastering Works	6.00 sq.m.	1,360.69	8,164.14
900	Reinforced Concrete Works	3.43 cu.m.	18,133.97	62,199.52
1010 & 1008	Doors & Windows	1.00 LS	99,113.30	99,113.30
1018	Tileworks	40.00 sq.m.	1,332.17	53,286.80
1003(1)a1	Ceiling Works	40.00 sq.m.	1,001.17	40,046.80
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s.	28,417.49	28,417.49
1047(1)a & 1013(1)	Roof Framing & Roofing Works	76.00 m ²	2,483.97	188,781.72
1032(1)	Panting Works	156.00 m ²	315.34	49,193.04
TOTAL				Php 597,994.83

Construction of Main Gate at Maliancog ES, Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 249,786.61
Duration Period: 14 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	8,694.10	8,694.10
903(2)	Formworks & Scaffoldings	1.00 l.s.	20,970.17	20,970.17
803(1)	Lay-out, Clearing & Excavation	11.03 m ³	564.05	6,221.47
900(1)	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days)	4.88 m ³	6,223.53	30,370.83
902(1)	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	532.28 kg	69.91	37,211.69
1032(1)	Painting Works (For Arch & Gate)	32.83 m ²	319.94	10,503.63
I	Steelworks	663.18 kgs	118.88	78,838.84
II	Singnage (Stainless Steel Lettering)	1.00 L.S.	55,761.42	55,761.42
TOTAL				Php 248,572.15

The project shall be completed within **Sixty two (62) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.